TVS/ESD
Arrays
RLSD32AxxxLV Series
ELECTRONICS
Circuit Protection
System
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
TVS/ESD Arrays - RLSD32AxxxLV Series

B
G
Part Number Code
R L S D 3 2 A 0 5 1 L V
LOGO Vrwm:5V
Protects  1
Lines
Low
capacitance
Straight foot
overhanging
V= Unidirectional
C= Bidirectional
Package
SOD-323
TVS/ESD Arrays - RLSD32AxxxLV Series
Circuit Protection
System Page:5
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Dimensions
Symbol
Inches Millimeters
Min Max Min Max
 A --- 0.043 --- 1.1
B 0.004 0.010 0.10 0.25
C 0.045 0.054 1.2 1.4
D 0.012 0.016 0.3 0.4
E 0.060 0.071 1.5 1.8
F 0.090 0.107 2.3 2.7
G 0.006 0.010 0.15 0.25
Ordering Information
Tape and reel
Part Number Package Min. Order Qty.
RLSD32AxxxLV   SOD-323 3000pcs
8.
00
A-A
12.3
9.5
12.3
54
.4
R78.0
R25.6
R25.6 R6
.5
3000
2500
2000
1500
1000
500
· Storage Conditions:
1. Storage Temperature: -10°C~+40°C
2. Relative Humidity:≤75%RH
3. Keep away from corrosive atmosphere and sunlight.
4. Period of Storage: 1 year
Warehouse Storage Conditions of Products
Circuit Protection